

200 Elizabeth Street, Charleston, West Virginia 25311-2119 • (304) 348-7732 • Fax: (304) 348-7735

Thomas E. Williams, Jr., Ed.D., Superintendent

For Kanawha County Upcoming Kindergarten Students Needing a WVEIS ID# for the Hope Scholarship

Due to the large number of Hope applicants in our county, the assignment of WVEIS ID#s is managed at the individual elementary school level instead of at the central office. Please contact the secretary at the local elementary school in your home attendance district to arrange an appointment to acquire a WVEIS ID#. If you are unsure of which school this may be, you can contact the Attendance Department at 304-348-1343 for assistance. The only documentation that will need to be presented to the elementary school to obtain a WVEIS ID# is a Hope Scholarship Notice of Intent (NOI) form with all fields except the WVEIS ID# completed. The elementary school secretary will utilize the information on the NOI form to assign your child a WVEIS ID# and will provide the number to you to complete the WVEIS ID# field on the NOI form and to utilize on your Hope Scholarship application. Once the WVEIS ID# has been assigned by the school, please submit the completed NOI with the WVEIS ID# included to the Kanawha County Central Office by email at schoolchoice.kanawha@k12.wv.us.